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 Event Date Event Name Event Location Host Organizations Contact Contact Phone Contact E-mail
2010
Oct 13th 2010 Import & Export Updates - A Sensible Approach to CBP and Other Agency Import Regulations Miami, FL ST&R/FCBF/WTC Fabi 305-499-9490 Seminars@fcbf.com
Oct 14th BABC Boardroom Breakfast – Speaker: Jeremy Barnes, Partner, Ernst & Young Barclays Capital Brickell British American Business Council Henry Chau 305-781-5177 BABCMiami@gmail.com
Oct 15th-22nd Outbound Mission to Spain Madrid, Santiago de Compostela & Vigo, SpaGreater Miami Chamber of Commerce Juan Gonzalez 305-577-5477 jgonzalez@miamichamber.com
Oct 16th-17th Miami International Wine Fair Miami Beach Convention Center VINTRADE LLC www.miamiwinefair.com 866-887-WINE info@miamiwinefair.com
Oct 16th-19th 34th Annual Joint Meeting of the Southeast U.S./Japan & Japan-U.S. Southeast Associations Nashville, TN Southeast U.S./ Japan Association and Japan - U.S. Southeast Association www.fl-seusjapan.org 786-235-8289 info@fl-seusjapan.org
Oct 17th-21st SIAL 2010 - The Global Food Marketplace Paris, France Southern United States Trade Association Barbara Charlet or Nathan Holleman or V 405-522-6192 / 919- barbara.charlet@oda.state.ok.us / nathan.holleman@ncagr.gov / victoria@meiconsulting.com
Oct 17th-22nd Business Development Conference in Galway and Trade Mission to Ireland / CS Europe Posts Galway and Dublin, Ireland U.S. Commercial Service Bill Burwell Bill.Burwell@trade.gov
Oct 18th Incoming Fact Finding And Business Development Mission From Ecuador To Florida - General Business Networking Luncheon Miami Free Zone Florida Foreign Trade Association 305-471-0737 info@ffta.com
Oct 18th-20th Cargo Facts 2010 Sixteenth Annual Aircraft Symposium Doral Golf Resort and Spa Royal Media Group Molly Devine 212-532-4612 conference@cargofacts.com
Oct 19th 5th Annual International Trade Conference - Hot Market Watch: Selling to Brazil, China & India Cincinnati, OH U.S. Commercial Service http://www.buyusa.gov/cincinnati/conference.html
Oct 19th-20th 2010 Landscape Ontario Expo Toronto, Canada Southern United States Trade Association Marisol Rodriguez 850-488-4132 rodrigm2@doacs.state.fl.us
Oct 20th Business Opportunities in Cuba Now and After Castro Intercontinental West - Doral Organization of Women in Trade of South Florida Patricia McLeod 305-971-2880 patricia.mcleod52@gmail.com
Oct 20th Importing & Exporting Globally - South America (Mercosur & Chile) DoubleTree Miami Mart ST&R/FCBF/WTC Fabi 305-499-9490 Seminars@fcbf.com
Oct 21st 3 Keys to Effective Sales Seminar CAMACOL Tower Miami, FL CAMACOL 786-554-0312 www.businesscatalyst.org
Oct 21st Sustainable South Florida Awards Biltmore Hotel Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce Alice Ancona 305-577-5471 aancona@miamichamber.com
Oct 21st Colombia United States Forum Bogota, Colombia University of Miami Center for Hemispheric Policy Isabel Artime 305-284-9918 chp-rsvp@miami.edu
Oct 22nd International Business Exchange - Linking Miami, the Caribbean and Latin America Miami City Club The International Business Council of South Florida and The One on One Group www.gotoibe.com rsvp@gotoibe.com
Oct 22nd-Nov 2nd Business Development Mission to the Republic of Malawi Lilongwe and Blantyre, Malawi The Foundation for Democracy in Africa 305-416-9201 Annette@democracy-africa.org
Oct 23rd-27th 1st Gastronomic Festival "Taste of Peru" Miami Beach Convention Center Peruvian American Chamber of Commerce MariCarmen Sega info@peruvianchamber.org
Oct 25th Gala Dinner in honor of Michelle Bachelet - Under-Secretary General for UN Women and Former President of Chile Intercontinental Hotel - Downtown Miami Association of Bi-National Chambers of Commerce in South Florida, Inc. news@abicc.org
Oct 25th-28th The Americas Business Trade Mission to Mexico Mexico City and Monterrey U.S. Commercial Service Delia Valdivia 310-235-7203 delia.valdivia@trade.gov
Oct 26th-27th 2010 Americas Food and Beverage Show Miami Beach Convention Center World Trade Center Miami 305-871-7910 afb@worldtrade.org
Oct 27th VI International Trading-After-Hours Business Expo: "Celebrating Hispanic Heritage Month" Miami Free Zone Florida Foreign Trade Association Rafael Puga 305-471-0737 info@ffta.com
Oct 28th Energy in the Americas - The Future of State Oil Companies Hyatt Regency Coral Gables    University of Miami Center for Hemispheric Policy Patricia Salinas 305-284-3707 chp-rsvp@miami.edu
Oct 29th Global Connections - Technology's Transformative Impact Miami, FL WorldCity Alison Klapper Leon 305-441-2244 aklapper@worldcityweb.com
Oct 31st-Nov5th Inbound Trade Mission:  Peru/Chile Miami, FL Florida Foreign Trade Association Rafael Puga 305-471-0737 info@ffta.com
Nov 3rd-5th HK International Medical Devices & Supplies Fair 2010 Hong Kong The Hong Kong Trade Development Council (HKTDC)/ U.S. Commercial Service Olevia Yim Olevia.Yim@trade.gov
Nov 4th OEDIT Import/Export Workshop Series with Peter Quinter "Importing Food into the United States for International Trade Professionals” Miami Free Zone Office of Economic Development and International Trade (OEDIT) Desmond Alufohai 305-375-3526 alufoha@miamidade.gov 
Nov 4th-24th French Week Miami, FL The French American Chamber of Commerce http://www.faccmiami.com/ 305-374-5000 info@faccmiami.com
Nov 5th-14th South Florida International Auto Show Miami Beach Convention Center www.sfliautoshow.com
Nov 6th-7th Wings Over Homestead Airshow Homestead Air Reserve Base 305-224-SHOW
Nov 7th Diwali Gala 2010 Intercontinental Hotel - Downtown Miami India-U.S. Chamber of Commerce www.indousasfl.com
Nov 7th-17th 2010 Aerospace Supplier Development Mission to China Shanghai, Beijing, Xi'an, Guangzhou, Zhuha U.S. Commercial Service Andrew Edlefsen 702-388-6694 Andrew.Edlefsen@trade.gov
Nov 9th Global Energy Security Forum Miami, FL Florida International University 305-348-7266
Nov 10th Show Me the Money: South Florida Bankers Forum Miami, FL Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce Marina Foglia 305-577-5464 mfoglia@miamichamber.com
Nov 11th 2010 Import and Export Updates - A Sensible Approach to Meeting Census, BIS, OFAC and DDTC Requirements Miami, FL ST&R/FCBF/WTC Fabi 305-499-9490 Seminars@fcbf.com
Nov 14th-16th The National Industrial Transportation League's 103rd Annual Meeting & TransComp Exhibition Ft. Lauderdale, FL National Industrial Transportation League Ellie Gilanshah 703-524-5011 gilanshah@nitl.org
Nov 15th Connect with Miami Onboard the New Celebrity Ship - Eclipse Port of Miami The Beacon Council Charita Allen 305-579-1349 callen@beaconcouncil.com
Nov 15th-19th Beauty and Cosmetics Trade Mission to India New Delhi, Mumbai, and Bangalore, India U.S. Commercial Service Tony Michalski 909-466-4137 tony.michalski@trade.gov
Nov 16th-19th BioEnergy Decentral 2010 Hanover, Germany U.S. Commercial Service Andrea Stahl 069 7535-3157 andrea.stahl@mail.doc.gov
Nov 18th 4th Annual International Business Leadership Awards & Conference Jungle Island The Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce Juan Gonzalez 305-577-5477 jgonzalez@miamichamber.com
Nov 19th Global Connections - Distinguished Speaker Presentation Gregory Swienton CEO of Ryder Miami, FL WorldCity Alison Klapper Leon 305-441-2244 aklapper@worldcityweb.com
Nov 30th-Dec 5th 6th ABiCC Business Mission to Hong Kong and World SME Expo 2010 Hong Kong The Association of Bi-National Chambers of Commerce in Florida 305-365-7247 news@abicc.org
Dec 1st-3rd 2010 Annual Miami Conference on the Caribbean & Central America Miami, FL Enterprise Florida Ivan Barrios 305-808-3390 ibarrios@eflorida.com
Dec 2nd-5th Art Basel Miami Beach Miami Beach, FL Art Basel, a division of the MCH Group Ltd. Robert Goodman 305-674-1292 miamibeach@artbasel.com
Dec 6th-8th Energy and Infrastructure Trade Mission to Saudi Arabia Riyadh and Dhahran, Saudi Arabia U.S. Commercial Service Sean Timmins 202-482-1841 Sean.Timmins@trade.gov
Dec 6th-9th Port of Veracruz Mexico Trade Mission Mexico City, Port of Veracruz U.S. Commercial Service Alicia Herrera 011-52-55 5140-262 alicia.herrera@trade.gov
Dec 6th-10th Argentina Horticulture Trade Mission Buenos Aires, Argentina Southern United States Trade Association Marisol Rodriguez / Kyle Holmberg 850-488-4132 / 615) rodrigm2@doacs.state.fl.us / kyle.holmberg@tn.gov
Dec 9th OEDIT Import/Export Workshop Series with Peter Quinter “Understanding U.S. Customs Fines, Penalties, and Seizures Process” Miami Free Zone Office of Economic Development and International Trade (OEDIT) Desmond Alufohai 305-375-3526 alufoha@miamidade.gov 
Dec 15th Trade Connections Miami, FL WorldCity Alison Klapper Leon 305-441-2244 aklapper@worldcityweb.com
Jan 22nd-24th Jewelers International Showcase Trade Show Miami Beach Convention Center Jewelers International Showcase, Inc. http://www.jisshow.com
Jan 25th-Feb 4th Internationale Pflanzen Messe Trade Show and Mission Essen, Germany Southern United States Trade Association Marisol Rodriguez 850-488-4132 rodrigm2@doacs.state.fl.us
Feb 20th-24th Executive-Led Trade Mission to Jordan and Israel Amman, Jordan and Jerusalem, Tel-Aviv, an U.S. Commercial Service Karen Dubin 202-482-3786 Karen.Dubin@trade.gov
Feb 10th Sane In My Shoes Award Jungle Island Greater Miami Chamber of Commerce Special Events 305-577-5421 spevents@miamichamber.com
Mar 8th-10th Multi-sector Outbound Trade Mission to Lagos and Abuja, Nigeria Lagos and Abuja, Nigeria U.S. Department of Commerce Ryan Kane 202-482-5740 Nigeria.Mission2011@trade.gov
Apr 2nd-5th Information and Communication Technologies (ICT) Trade Mission to the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia Riyadh and Jeddah, Saudi Arabia U.S. Commercial Service Natalia Susak 202-482-4423 Natalia.Susak@trade.gov  
Apr 7th 9th Annual Beacon Council Awards Jungle Island The Beacon Council Charita Allen 305-579-1349 callen@beaconcouncil.com
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